

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-64-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 17 Ottobre 2022 17:46:18

**Euronext Growth Milan** 

Societa' : RACING FORCE

Identificativo : 168314

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

**ROBERTO** 

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 17 Ottobre 2022 17:46:18

Data/Ora Inizio : 17 Ottobre 2022 17:46:20

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Financial Calendar 2022-2023

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





## PRESS RELEASE

# **Racing Force Group: Financial Calendar 2022-2023**

**Ronco Scrivia** (GE, Italy), October 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022 - Racing Force S.p.A. ("Company" or "RFG"), the parent company of Racing Force Group, which is specialized in the development, production and marketing of safety components for motor racing worldwide, as well as listed on the Euronext Growth segment in Milan and Paris, announces the following:

### - Updates to the financial calendar 2022:

Wednesday,19th October 2022	Communication of consolidated sales figures for Q3 and first nine months of 2022
-----------------------------	--

#### - The Financial Calendar 2023:

Thursday, 9th February 2023	Communication of consolidated sales figures for Q4 and Full Year 2022
Wednesday, 29th March 2023	Board of Directors to approve the company's draft financial statements and the Group's consolidated financial statements as at 31 December 31, 2022
Thursday, 30th March 2023	Management Call: Comments on 2022 results
Thursday, 20th April 2023	Communication of consolidated sales figures for Q1 2023
Friday, 28th April 2023	Shareholders' meeting for the approval of the Company's financial statements and presentation of the Group's consolidated financial statements as at 31 December 31, 2022
Thursday, 27th July 2023	Communication of consolidated sales figures for Q2 and Half Year 2023
Wednesday, 20th September 2023	Board of Directors meeting to approve the Group's consolidated half-yearly report as at 30 June, 2023
Thursday, 21st September 2023	Management Call: Comments on half-year results

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com















## PRESS RELEASE

Thursday, 19th October 2023	Communication of consolidated sales figures
	for Q3 and first nine months of 2023

Any changes in the calendar during the year will be promptly communicated to the market in the same mode.

#### Racing Force Group

Racing Force is the leading motorsports safety products group with the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, amateur athletes, race teams and car manufacturers with products sold under brands such as Bell Helmets, OMP, Zeronoise and Racing Spirit. The group is based on 3 different continents: Ronco Scrivia (headquarters) and Pisa in Italy, Sakhir in Bahrain, and Miami in the USA. Today, products under the Group's brands can be found in all world championships of car and kart racing. More information about Racing Force Group is available at <a href="https://www.racingforce.com">www.racingforce.com</a>, as well as on <a href="https://www.ompracing.com">www.ompracing.com</a>, <a href="https://wwww.ompracing.com">www.ompracing.com</a>, <a href="https://wwww.ompracing.com">www.ompraci

CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE Barabino & Partners Stefania Bassi

E-mail: <u>s.bassi@barabino.it</u> <u>mob: +39 335 6282667</u>

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197 Racing Force Investor Relations Roberto Ferroggiaro

E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

<u>Media</u> Luigi Rossi

E-mail: media@racingforce.com

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com











Fine Comunicato n.	.20233-64
--------------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 4